
General $696,924

Capital Outlay $804,845

Special Education $246,973

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $3.068

Owner Occupied $6.866

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $14.208

Special Education $0.386

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.411

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$277,733

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$277,733Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $207,793,240

Owner Occupied $18,621,421

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $33,218,924

Total $259,633,585

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

9.9

20.0%

15.0

$46,613Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

7.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 55.630

9-12 35.084

59.227

38.226

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 101.939 109.453

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 109

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 8

District Dropout Rate 3.9%

% Special Needs Students* 12.8%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 27.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.1%

16

Classroom Staff 0.5

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 275

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 97

Educational Funds $19,829

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 98.13

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

7

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

14

2023-2024 Profile of Bowdle School District 22-1

Home County: Edmunds

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 11.225 12.000

3083 2nd Ave, Bowdle, SD  57428

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $60,022

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $947,674

PK Instruction $15,037

Adult Instruction $0

$115,740

$31,027

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $113,782

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,244,070

County $16,408

State $299,701

Federal $54,130

Total $1,614,308

$258,422

$849

$0

$101,397

$149,911

$425

$0

$31,027

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$360,668 $181,362

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$15,432

$186,110

$125,560

$3,356

$23,952

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$58,144

$17,243

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$99,702

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$98,564 $3,495 $0

$0 $0 $0

$178,816 $66,533 $0

Salary Property Other

$751,393

$10,222

$0

$10,771

$103,443

$70,251

$0

$64,502

$42,564

$26,474

$0

$0

$0

$70,068

$210,944

$4,758

$0

$4,429

$35,802

$23,805

$0

$18,996

$4,314

$12,225

$0

$0

$0

$14,163

$71,960

$31,027

$0

$58,144

$48,072

$6,134

$0

$150,793

$34,890

$918

$0

$0

$0

$9,617

$128,819

$57

$0

$232

$353

$1,869

$0

$11,059

$43,792

$43,510

$0

$0

$0

$9,353

$0

$0

$0

$23,952

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$15,682

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,525

$0

$0

$0

$10,580

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Bowdle School District 22-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$74,502 $82,296

$1,684,329 $193,682 $222,154Total Expenditures

$1,149,688 $329,435 $411,556 $239,044 $23,952 $28,787


