as of 01/12/2025

# 2023-2024 Profile of Bowdle School District 22-1

3083 2nd Ave, Bowdle, SD 57428

Home County: Edmunds Area in Square Miles: 275

### **Student Data**

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	109
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	97
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	98.13
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	8
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	14
% Special Needs Students*	12.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	27.8%
District Dropout Rate	3.9%
District Attendance Rate	93.1%
Student to Staff Ratio	7.0
Number of Graduates	16

<sup>\*</sup> Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

### **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary	\$46,613
Avg Years of Experience	9.9
% with Advanced Degrees	20.0%
Certified Instructional Staff	15.0
Classroom Staff	0.5

## **American College Test** (ACT) \*

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	7

<sup>\*</sup>No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

## **State Aid Teacher Compensation**

Average Teacher Compensation \$60,022

### **Enrollment Data**

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership
PK	11.225	12.000
KG-8	55.630	59.227
9-12	35.084	38.226
Total	101.939	109.453

### Cost per ADM\*

**Educational Funds** \$19,829

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

### **State Aid Funding**

General Aid	\$277,733
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
<b>Total State Aid</b>	\$277,733

<sup>\*</sup> Represents approved amount paid to district.

### **2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations**

\$259,633,585
\$33,218,924
\$18,621,421
\$207,793,240

### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$696,924
Capital Outlay	\$804,845
Special Education	\$246,973
Impact Aid	\$0

## 2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$3.068
Owner Occupied	\$6.866
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$14.208
Special Education	\$0.386
Capital Outlay	\$1.411
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

<sup>\*</sup> District has an opt out of general fund levy.

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

# **Revenue by Fund**

### Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	<b>Special Education</b>		Revenue
cal	\$1,244,070	\$258,422	\$149,911	Impact Aid	\$0
unty	\$16,408	\$849	\$425	Bond Redemption	\$0
	\$299,701	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0
eral	\$54,130	\$101,397	\$31,027	Food Service	\$74,502
al	\$1,614,308	\$360,668	\$181.362	Other Enterprise	\$0

# **Expenditure by Fund**

	General	Capital Outlay	<b>Special Education</b>
K-12 Instruction	\$947,674	\$99,702	\$115,740
PK Instruction	\$15,037	\$0	\$31,027
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$15,432	\$23,952	\$58,144
Administration Services	\$186,110	\$0	\$17,243
Fiscal Services	\$98,564	\$3,495	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$178,816	\$66,533	\$0
Transportation Services	\$125,560	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$3,356	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$113,782	\$0	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$1,684,329	\$193,682	\$222,154

# **Expenditure by Object Categories\***

	Salary	Benefit	<b>Purchased Service</b>	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$751,393	\$210,944	\$71,960	\$128,819	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$10,222	\$4,758	\$31,027	\$57	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$10,771	\$4,429	\$58,144	\$232	\$23,952	\$0
Administration Services	\$103,443	\$35,802	\$48,072	\$353	\$0	\$15,682
Fiscal Services	\$70,251	\$23,805	\$6,134	\$1,869	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$64,502	\$18,996	\$150,793	\$11,059	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$42,564	\$4,314	\$34,890	\$43,792	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$26,474	\$12,225	\$918	\$43,510	\$0	\$2,525
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$70,068	\$14,163	\$9,617	\$9,353	\$0	\$10,580
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$1,149,688	\$329,435	\$411,556	\$239,044	\$23,952	\$28,787

<sup>\*</sup>Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.